VCUT05G1-SD0
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.3, 24-Jan-2024 1 Document Number: 86190
For technical questions, contact: ESDprotection@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Bidirectional Symmetrical (BiSy) Single Line ESD Protection Diode
in Silicon Package

0.
24
XX ... TYPE CODE AND ALSO PIN1 LOCATION
0.25 0.28 0.30 9.84 11.02 11.81
0.01 0.01 0.39 0.39 0.79
0.24 0.27 0.28
0.02
0.28
9.45 10.63 11.02
0.22 0.25 8.66 9.84 11.02
0.330.27 0.30 10.62 11.81 12.99
0.630.57 0.60 22.44 23.62 24.80
0.40 15.75
0.25 9.84
0.180.12 0.15 4.72 5.91 7.09
Millimeters
A
A1
A2
b
D
E
e
min. nom. max. min. nom. max.
mils
L
e1
foot print recommendation:
23178
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
VCUT05G1-SD0
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.3, 24-Jan-2024 5 Document Number: 86190
For technical questions, contact: ESDprotection@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CARRIER TAPE in millimeters: CLP0603-2L Gen2
ORIENTATION IN CARRIER CLP0603-2L Gen2
A
A-A Section
A 4   ± 0.1
2 ± 0.05
1
.7
5
 ±
0
.1
B B
8
+
 0
.3
-
0
.1
B-B  Section
0.37 ± 0.03
0
.6
7
±
0
.0
3
5°
m
ax
. 2
°
0.33 ± 0.03